1-31-92	-	PATENTS ONLY	Patent & Trademark Office
	olonom of Borophe and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
16 the Monthianie Commits	STORES OF PROGRESS AND PROGRES		
 Name of convey 	<pre>ing party(ies):</pre>	Name and address of	
Edward Allen TAY	LOR		INC.
	<u> </u>	Address: 751 NORTH DRIV	3 <u>2934-9289</u>
	1100	Mudboarne, as	<u></u>
Additional name(s) of c	conveying party(ies) attached ()Ye	es (X) No	
3. Nature of Conv	eyance:		
	(X) Assignment	() Merger	
	() Security Agreemen	nt () Change of Na	me
	() Other		
	Execution Date:	05/24/2005	
			
Additional name(s) and	address(s) uttoched? ()Yes	(X) No	
4. Application nu	mber(e) or natent number(a application is:
4. Application nu	nmber(s) or patent number(s being filed together with a new solication No.(s) 11/074,256	s): application, the execution date of the	a application is:
4. Application nu If this document is A. Patent app	imber(s) or patent number(s being filed together with a new solication No.(s) 11/074,256 Additional less of party to whom to concerning document	s): application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) numbers oftached? ()Yes (X)No	
4. Application nu If this document is A. Patent app 5. Name and addres correspondence should be mail	imber(s) or patent number(s being filed together with a new solication No.(s) 11/074,256 Additional less of party to whom to concerning document	s): application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) numbers oftached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number and patents i	of applications
4. Application nu If this document is A. Patent app 5. Name and addre correspondence should be mail Name: Charle	imber(s) or patent number(s being filed together with a new solication No.(s) 11/074,256 Additional less of party to whom a concerning document led:	s): application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) numbers of ottached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number and patents i 7. Total :	of applications nvolved: [1] Eee (37 CFR 3.41)5 40.00
4. Application nu If this document is A. Patent app 5. Name and addres correspondence should be mail Name: Charles Internal Addres	mmber(s) or patent number(s being filed together with a new solication No.(s) 11/074,256 Additional ess of party to whom e concerning document led: as E. Wands, Esg.	s): application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) numbers of ottached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number and patents i 7. Total : [] Enclose identified o	of applications nvolved: [1] Eee (37 CFR 3.41)5 40.00
4. Application nu If this document is A. Patent app 5. Name and addres correspondence should be mail Name: Charle Internal Addres Doppe	mmber(s) or patent number(s being filed together with a new solication No.(s) 11/074,256 Additional ess of party to whom e concerning document led: ess E. Wands, Esg. ess: Allen, Dyer,	s): application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) numbers oftached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number and patents i 7. Total: [] Enclose P.A. [x] Authorize identified of Form, PTO-20 Lvd. [x] Authorize	of applications nvolved: [1] Tee (37 CFR 3.41)5 40.00 Sed dd to charge credit card n attached Credit Card Payment
4. Application nu If this document is A. Patent app 5. Name and addres correspondence should be mail Name: Charle Internal Addres Doppe	mber(s) or patent number(s being filed together with a new solication No.(s) 11/074,256 Additional ess of party to whom e concerning document led: ess E. Wands, Esg. ess: Allen, Dyer, elt, Milbrath & Gilchrist,	s): application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) numbers of ottached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number and patents i 7. Total: [] Enclose identified of Form, PTO-20 [vd. [x] Authorize amounts to D	of applications nvolved: [1] Tee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Sed ad to charge credit card n attached Credit Card Payment 38 (02-2003). d to charge discrepancies in femposit account.
4. Application nu If this document is A. Patent app 5. Name and addres correspondence should be mail Name: Charle Internal Addres Street Addres	mber(s) or patent number(s being filed together with a new solication No.(s) 11/074,256 Additional ess of party to whom e concerning document led: ess E. Wands, Esg. ess: Allen, Dyer, elt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, ess: 1901 S. Harbor City Bl	s): application, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s) numbers of ottached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number and patents i 7. Total: [] Enclose identified of Form, PTO-20 [vd. [x] Authorize amounts to D	of applications nvolved: [1] Tee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Sed ed to charge credit card n attached Credit Card Payment 38 (02-2003). d to charge discrepancies in fereposit account.

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.

Charles E. Wands

Name of Person Signing

<u>May 27, 2005</u> Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT

73023

ASSIGNMEN<u>T</u>

WHEREAS, Edward Allen TAYLOR of West Melbourne, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in HERMETICALLY SEALED, WELDABLE CONNECTORS, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on March 7, 2005, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/074,256; and WHEREAS, SRI HERMETICS INC., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the

hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNOR** does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, half his right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the half title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in

any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

5/24/05

RECORDED: 05/27/2005

Date

Edward Allen TAYLOR

Thrond allen Tonglor